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Last Updated   2/7/05

Active Distribution of all Materials 

	Mr. John Gourley 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

245 Market Street    N11C

P.O. Box 770000

San Francisco, CA  94142

Fax 973-5323

jwg7@pge.com 
	Mr. Jim Edmondson
California Trout

5436 Westview Court Road
Westlake Village, CA  91362
Ph. 818-865-2888  FAX 818-707-2459

Troutmd@earthlink.net

	Mr. Jim Pena, Forest Supervisor

USDA Forest Service

Plumas National Forest

159 Lawrence Street

Quincy, CA  95971

Ph. 530-283-2050  FAX  530-283-7717

mailto:jpena@fs.fed.us
	Mr. Curtis Knight

California Trout

P. O. Box 650

Mt. Shasta, CA  96067

Ph. 530-926-3755  FAX 530-926-8909

CAKnight@JPS.net

	Mr. Jack Gipsman, Office of General Counsel, USDA

33 New Montgomery, 17th Floor

San Francisco, CA  94105

Ph. 415-744-3166, FAX  415-744-3170

jack.gipsman@usda.gov
	Mr. Kevin Lewis

Shasta Paddlers

4641 Hornbeck Lane

Anderson, CA  96007-2631

Ph. 530-2118722  FAX 530-221-5981

klewis@snowcrest.net

	Mr. Banky Curtis, Manager, Region 2

California Department of Fish and Game

1701 Nimbus Road, Suite A

Rancho Cordova, CA  95670

Ph. 916-358-2899,  FAX 916-358-2912

bcurtis@dfg.ca.gov
	Mr. Dave Steindorf

Chico Paddleheads

179 Valley Ridge Dr.
Paradise, CA  95964
Ph. 530-876-0430,  FAX 530-876-1335

dsteind@telis.org

	Mr. Matthew P. Kelly, Chief Redding Office

US Army Corps of Engineers

152 Hartnell Avenue

Redding, CA 96002 

530 223-9534

mailto:Matthew.p.kelley@usace.army.mil
	Mr. Nate Rangel
CA Outdoors
PO Box 401

Coloma, CA  95613-0401

Ph. 530-626-7385 x203  FAX 530-626-9268

nate@raftcalifornia.com

	William E. Foster, M.S.
Senior Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Habitat Conservation Division
2800 Cottage Way, Rm W-2605
Sacramento, CA  95825-1846
Phone:  (916) 414-6528
 Fax:  (916) 414-6713
mailto:William_Foster@fws.gov
	Jen Carville, Policy Advocate

Friends of the River

915 20th Street

Sacramento, CA  95814

Ph. 916-442-3155, FAX 916-442-3396

jen@friendsoftheriver.org


	Mr. Jim Canaday

State Water Resources Control Board

1001 I Street P.O. Box 2000

Sacramento, CA  95814

Ph. 916-657-2208, Fax 916-657-1485

jcanaday@waterrights.swrcb.ca.gov
	Mr. John Gangemi

Conservation Director, American Whitewater

482 Electric Avenue

Bigfork, MT  59911

Ph. 406-837-3155, FAX 406-837-3156

jgangemi@digisys.net

	Brian L. Morris

Deputy County Counsel

County of Plumas

520 Main Street, Room 302

Quincy, CA  95971

Ph: (530) 283-6240

Fax: (530) 283-6116

 brianmorris@countyofplumas.com

	Mr. Richard Roos-Collins

Natural Heritage Institute

2140 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 500

Berkeley, CA  94704-1222

Ph. 510-644-2900, FAX 510-644-4428

rrcollins@n-h-i.org

	Mr. Craig Bolger, DeSabla, 

Hydro Superintendent

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

15449 Humbug Road

Magalia, CA  95954

Ph. 530-892-4512

chb2@pge.com
	Mr. Richard F. Locke, Esq. Attorney

PG&E Law Department

P.O. Box 7442

San Francisco, CA 94120

rfl6@pge.com


	Mr. Randy Livingston,

Lead Director Hydro Generation

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

245 Market Street, N11E

P.O. Box 770000

San Francisco, CA  94142

Ph: 415–973-6950

FAX:  415-973-5323,

rsl3@pge.com
	Dr. Knox Mellon, State Hist. Pres. Officer 

CA Dept of Parks And Recreation

Office of Historic Preservation

P.O. Box 942896

Sacramento, CA, 94296-0001

(916) 653-6624 

FAX: (916) 653-9824 

kmell@ohp.parks.ca.gov

	Department of the Interior

Office of Environmental Affairs

Room 2340 MIB

1849 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20240 
	Director, Bureau of Land Management

Office of Lands

Attn: FERC Withdrawal Recordation

7450 Boston Blvd

Springfield, VA 22153

	Mr. Eric Theiss

FERC Coordinator  North Fork Feather River

National Marine Fisheries Service

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 8-300

Sacramento, CA 95814-4708

Ph:(916) 930-3600

Fax: (916) 930-3629

Eric.Theiss@noaa.gov
	Mr. Mike Taylor
Plumas National Forest
875 Mitchell Ave.
Oroville, CA 95965-4699

530-534-6500

mftaylor@fs.fed.us

	Mr. Harry Williamson, FERC Coordinator 

National Park Service

1111 Jackson St.

Suite 700

Oakland, CA 94607

510   817-1451

Fax  510-817-1505

Harry_Williamson@NPS.gov
	Mr. David Schmidt

FERC Liaison Officer

Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

415-972-3792

Schmidt.DavidP@epa.gov

	Ms. Mary Lisa Linch,

Environmental Scientist 

California Fish and Game

1701 Nimbus Rd.

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

mlinch@cfg.ca.gov

916 358-2875
	Ms. Michelle Berditschevsky, 

Environmental Coordinator 

Pit River Tribe Environmental Office

37014 Main Street

Burney, CA 96013

(530) 335-5062


Other Pit 4 Project  “Related” but not “Interested” to the project.  

The following are not copied on filings.    

Mr. John Vardanian,  Senior Project Manager

Generation Interconnection Services MC B13M

P.O. Box 770000

San Francisco, CA 94177

TAV7@pge.com   415 973-0815

* Mr. Alan Soneda

Manager,  Safety, Environmental, 

and License Management 

PG&E  MS N11C

P.O. Box 770000

San Francisco, CA 94177
Aas3@pgge.com
415 973-4054

Mr. John Papas   916 973-3595

Renewable RFO Coordinator ()

PG&E

Mr. Hugh Merriam

Power Purchase for PG&E ()

415 973-1269

Mr. Galen Hollis
Senior Distribution Engineer

North valley Division

PG&E

460 Rio Linda Ave

Chico, CA 95926

530 894-4729

Mr. Stuart W. Moock  

Aquatic Biologist – 

Technical and Biological Services

PG&E

3400 Crow Canyon Rd.

San Ramone, CA 94583

  swm2.pge.com
925 866-5848
Andy Cordone 


Plant operator  


adc3@pge.com 
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